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PARTICIPANTS (DRAFT as of April 18, 2018) 

CHAIR 

IG Chair  
Name: Dr. Chris Elias 

Title: President of Global Development Program 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 

Country: USA 

Email: Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org 

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES 

Canada 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Amy Baker Name: Ms. Victoria Kellett 

Title: Director General Title: Deputy Director - Humanitarian 
Affairs and Disaster Response 
Division 

Organization: Global Affairs  Organization: Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada 

Country: Canada Country: Canada 

Email: Amy.Baker@international.gc.ca Email: Victoria.Kellett@international.gc.ca 

Attending IG7 
Member: Ms. Amy Baker 

Alternate: Ms. Victoria Kellett 

Denmark  

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Lotte Machon Name: Signe Skovbakke Winding Albjerg   

Title: Head of Department Title: Deputy Head of Department 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Denmark Country: Denmark 

Email: lotmac@um.dk Email: sigwin@um.dk 

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Ms. Signe Skovbakke Winding Albjerg   

mailto:Amy.Baker@international.gc.ca
mailto:Victoria.Kellett@international.gc.ca
mailto:lotmac@um.dk
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Ethiopia  

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E Professor Yifru Berhan Name: Dr. Amir Aman Hagos 

Title: Minister of Health Title: State Minister -Operations 

Organization: Ministry of Health, Federal 
Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 

Organization: Ministry of Health, Federal 
Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 

Country: Ethiopia  Country: Ethiopia  

Email: yifruberhanm@gmail.com;  Email: amire_amane@yahoo.com 

 
Japan 
 

Member Alternate 
Name:  Name: Mr. Ikuo Takizawa 

Title:  Title: Deputy Director General Human 
Development Department 

Organization:  Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Country:  Country: Japan 

Email:  Email: Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp 

Attending IG7 

Alternate: Mr. Ikuo Takizawa 

Kenya 

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Sicily K Kariuki Name: Ruth Kagia 

Title: Cabinet Secretary Title: Senior Advisor to the President 

Organization: Ministry of Health  Organization: Executive Office of the President 

Country: Kenya Country: Kenya 

Email:  Email: ruthkagia@gmail.com 

Attending IG7 
Representative Dr. O.A. Omar, Project Manager- Transforming Health Systems for Universal Care 

Project/DANIDA UHC Program, Ministry of Health, Kenya humphomar@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

mailto:amire_amane@yahoo.com
mailto:Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp
mailto:humphomar@gmail.com
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Liberia 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Francis Kateh Name:  

Title: Deputy Minister- Health Services and 
Chief Medical Officer 

Title:  

Organization: Ministry of Health & Social Welfare Organization:  

Country: Liberia Country:  

Email:  Email:  

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Francis Kateh 

 
Norway 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Paul Fife Name: Ms. Lene Lothe 

Title: Director of Education and Global 
Health Department 

Title: Head of Section for Global Health 

Organization: Norwegian Agency for Development 
Cooperation 

Organization: Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 

Country: Norway Country: Norway 

Email: paul.fife@norad.no Email: lene.jeanette.lothe@norad.no 

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Paul Fife 

Representative: Dr. Maha-noor Khan, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Norway. Maha-Noor.Khan@mfa.no  

Representative: Mr. Ingvar Olsen, Policy Director, Department for Global Health, Education and Research, 
Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation, Norway. Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no 

Senegal 

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Abdoulaye Diouf Sarr Name: Dr. Oumar Sarr 

Title: Ministry of Health and Social Action Title: Director of Reproductive Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health and Social Action Organization: Ministry of Health and Social Action 

Country: Senegal Country: Senegal 

Email: adioufsarr@gmail.com  Email: oumsarr@gmail.com 

Attending IG7 
Member H.E. Abdoulaye Diouf Sarr 

Alternate: Dr. Oumar Sarr 

Focal Point: Dr. Bocar Mamadou Daff, GFF Focal Point, Ministry of Health and Social Action, Senegal, 
bmdaff@gmail.com   

 
 

mailto:paul.fife@norad.no
mailto:lene.jeanette.lothe@norad.no
mailto:Maha-Noor.Khan@mfa.no
mailto:Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no
mailto:adioufsarr@gmail.com
mailto:oumsarr@gmail.com
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United Kingdom 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mr. Jonny Baxter Name: Ms. Meena Gandhi 

Title: Acting Head of Human Development 
Department 

Title: Health Advisor 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Country: UK Country: UK 

Email: jonny-baxter@dfid.gsx.gov.uk Email: m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk 

Attending IG7 
Member: Mr. Jonny Baxter 

 
USA 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Kerry Pelzman Name: Dr. Aye Aye Thwin 

Title: Deputy Assistant Administrator  Title: Office of the Assistant 
Administrator, Bureau for Global 
Health 

Organization: USAID Organization: USAID 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: kpelzman@usaid.org  Email: aathwin@usaid.gov 

Attending IG7 
Member: Ms. Kerry Pelzman 

Alternate:  Aye Aye Thwin 

 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Anuradha Gupta Name: Ms. Hind Khatib-Othman 

Title: Deputy Chief Executive Officer Title: Managing Director, Country 
Programmes 

Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: agupta@gavi.org Email: hkhatib@gavi.org 

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Ms. Hind Khatib-Othman 

Representative: Dr. Mirjam Clados, Sr. Executive Officer, Country Programmes, Switzerland, 
mclados@gavi.org  

 
 

mailto:kpelzman@usaid.org
mailto:aathwin@usaid.gov
mailto:hkhatib@gavi.org
mailto:mclados@gavi.org
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Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Carole Presern Name: Dr. Viviana Mangiaterra        

Title: Head, Office of Board Affairs Title: Senior Technical Coordinator  

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: Carole.Presern@theglobalfund.org Email: viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfun
d.org 

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Carole Presern 

Alternate Dr. Viviana Mangiaterra        

 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mr. Jan-Willem Scheijgrond Name: Ms. Caroline Quijada 

Title: Global Head of Government Affairs 
Business to Government                                                                       
Royal Philips      

Title: Deputy Director 

Organization: Royal Philips Organization: Abt Associates 

Country: The Netherlands Country: USA 

Email: Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com Email: Caroline_Quijada@abtassoc.com 

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Ms. Caroline Quijada 

 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Naveen A. Rao Name: Dr. Mary-Ann Etiebet 

Title: Lead Title: Executive Director 

Organization: Merck for Mothers Organization: Merck for Mothers 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: naveen_rao@merck.com Email: mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com 

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Naveen A. Rao 

Alternate: Dr. Mary-Ann Etiebet 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
mailto:Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com
mailto:mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com
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FOUNDATION 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mr. Dana Hovig Name: Ms. Margaret Cornelius 

Title: Director of Integrated Delivery Title: Senior Program Officer 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: Dana.Hovig@gatesfoundation.org Email: Margaret.Cornelius@gatesfounda
tion.org 

Attending IG7 
Member: Mr. Dana Hovig 

Alternate: Ms. Margaret Cornelius 

Focal Point: Mr. Tyler Brown, Associate Program Officer, Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, USA, 
tyler.brown@gatesfoundation.org  

 
CIVIL SOCIETY 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Angeline Mutunga Name: Patson Malisa 

Title: East Africa Regional Program Advisor Title: Deputy Presiding Officer of the 
Economic, Social and Cultural 
Council 

Organization: Advance Family Planning, JHPIEGO 
Office 

Organization: African Union 

Country: Kenya Country: South Africa 

Email: Angeline.Mutunga@jhpiego.org Email: patson@oayouth.org 

Attending IG7 
Member: Ms. Angeline Mutunga 

Alternate: Mr. Patson Malisa 

 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Aminu Magashi Garba Name: Mr. Chris Armstrong 

Title: Coordinator Title: Director 

Organization: Africa Health Budget Network Organization: Plan International 

Country: Nigeria Country: Canada 

Email: aminu.magashi@africahbn.org Email: carmstrong@plancanada.ca 

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Mr. Chris Armstrong 

 
 
 
 

mailto:Dana.Hovig@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Margaret.Cornelius@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Margaret.Cornelius@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:tyler.brown@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Angeline.Mutunga@jhpiego.org
mailto:aminu.magashi@africahbn.org
mailto:carmstrong@plancanada.ca
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MULTILATERAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Office of the UN Secretary General 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: TBD Name: Ms. Taona Kuo 

Title:  Title: Senior Manager 

Organization:  Organization: Office of the UN Secretary-
General 

Country:  Country: USA 

Email:  Email: kuot@un.org 

 
PMNCH 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Michelle Bachelet Name: Ms. Helga Fogstad     

Title: Acting Board Chair Title: Executive Director 

Organization: The Partnership for Maternal, 
Newborn & Child Health 

Organization: The Partnership for Maternal, 
Newborn & Child Health 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email:  Email: fogstadh@who.int     

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Ms. Helga Fogstad 

Focal Point: Susannah Hurd, Vice President, and Director of Women, Children, and Adolescents, Global 
Health Visions, USA, susannah.hurd@ghvisions.com  

 
UNICEF 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mr. Omar Abdi Name: Dr. Stefan Swartling Peterson 

Title: Deputy Executive Director- 
Programmes and Emergencies 

Title: Associate Director, Chief Health 
Section  

Organization: UNICEF Organization: UNICEF 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: oaabdi@unicef.org Email: Speterson@unicef.org 

Attending IG7 
Representative: Dr. Lakshmi Narasimhan Balaji, Senior Advisor, UNICEF, lnbalaji@unicef.org  

 
 
 
 

mailto:oaabdi@unicef.org
mailto:lnbalaji@unicef.org
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UNFPA 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Natalia Kanem   Name: Dr. Benoit Kalasa 

Title: Executive Director   Title: Director, Technical Division 

Organization: UNFPA Organization: UNFPA 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: nkanem@unfpa.org Email: kalasa@unfpa.org 

Attending IG7 
Alternate: Dr. Benoit Kalasa 

 
The World Bank 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Tim Evans Name: Dr. Michele Gragnolati 

Title: Senior Director Title: Practice Manager 

Organization: World Bank Organization: World Bank 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: tevans@worldbank.org Email: mgragnolati@worldbank.org 

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Tim Evans 

Alternate: Dr. Michele Gragnolati 

 
World Health Organization 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Princess Nothemab Simelela Name: Dr. Anshu Banerjee 

Title: Assistant Director General  Title: Director 

Organization: World Health Organization Organization: World Health Organization 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: simelelap@who.int Email: banerjeea@who.int 

Attending IG7 
Member: Dr. Princess Nothemab Simelela 

Alternate: Dr. Anshu Banerjee 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kalasa@unfpa.org
mailto:mgragnolati@worldbank.org
mailto:banerjeea@who.int
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PRESENTERS  
 
Afghanistan 

Attending IG7 
Name: H.E. Dr. Ferozuddin Feroz 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Email: ferozuddin_feroz@yahoo.com 

 

Cote d’lvoire 

Attending IG7 
Name: H.E. Mrs. Raymonde Goudou Coffie 

Title: Minister of Health and Public Hygiene 

Organization: Ministry of Health and Public Hygiene 

Email: raymcoffie@yahoo.fr 

 

Attending IG7 
Name: Mr. Zahoui Lebié 

Title: Technical Advisor 

Organization: Ministry of Health and Public Hygiene 

 

Malawi 

Attending IG7 
Name: H.E. Atupele Muluzi 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Email: muluziatupele@gmail.com 

 

Attending IG7 
Name: Dr. Charles Mwansambo 

Title: Chief of Health Services 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

 

Tanzania 

Attending IG7 
Name: Dr. Mpoki Ulisubisya,  

Title: Permanent Secretary Ministry of Health 

Organization: Community Development, Gender, Elderly and Children, Tanzania  
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Attending IG7 
Name: Dr. Zainab Chaula  

Title: Deputy Permanent Secretary- Health 

Organization: Community Development, Gender, Elderly and Children, Tanzania 

 
TECHNICAL EXPERTS 
 

Attending IG7 
Name: Mariam Ally 

Title: Senior Economist 

Organization: The World Bank 

Email: mally@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Mickey Chopra 

Title: Senior Health Specialist, TTL Afghanistan 

Organization: The World Bank 

Email: mchopra@worldbank.org  

 
Name: Magnus Lindelow 

Title: Practice Manager 

Organization: The World Bank 

Email: mlindelow@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Shunsuke Mabuchi 

Title: Senior Health Specialist  

Organization: The World Bank 

Email: smabuchi@worldbank.org 

 

 
GFF SECRETARIAT  
 

Attending IG7 
Name: Mariam Claeson, GFF Director 

Email: Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundation.org  

 

Name: Monique Vledder, Practice Manager  

Email: mvledder@worldbank.org 

  

Name: Katri Tuulia Kemppainen-Bertram, Partnerships and Advocacy 

Email: kbertram@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Marion Cros, Health Financing, Focal Point Ethiopia, Senegal 

mailto:mally@worldbank.org
mailto:mchopra@worldbank.org
mailto:Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:mvledder@worldbank.org
mailto:kbertram@worldbank.org
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Email: mcros@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Leslie Elder, Nutrition  

Email: lelder@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Brendan Hayes, SRHR, Focal Point Malawi 

Email: bhayes@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Linda Kelly, Resource Mobilization 

Email: Lkelly2@worldbank.org 

  

Name: Luc Laviolette, Lead, Country Engagement Cluster 

Email: llaviolette@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Melanie Mayhew 

Email: mmayhew1@worldbankgroup.org  
 

Name: Stephanie Saulsbury, Partnerships/Logistics 

Email: ssaulsbury@worldbank.org  
 

Name: Ellen Van De Poel 

Email: evandepoel@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Petra Vergeer, Focal Point Liberia, Kenya, Tanzania, Sierra Leone 

Email: Pvergeer@worldbank.org  

  

Name: Maria Yenko, Logistics   

Email: myenko@worldbank.org 

 

mailto:mcros@worldbank.org
mailto:lelder@worldbank.org
mailto:bhayes@worldbank.org
mailto:Lkelly2@worldbank.org
mailto:llaviolette@worldbank.org
mailto:mmayhew1@worldbankgroup.org
mailto:ssaulsbury@worldbank.org
mailto:evandepoel@worldbank.org
mailto:Pvergeer@worldbank.org
mailto:myenko@worldbank.org

